ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT 2, TO 2001 ASSEMBLY BILL 711

January 22, 2002 – Offered by Representative Staskunas.

- 1 At the locations indicated, amend the bill as follows:
- 2 **1.** Page 4, line 3: delete "villages of Greendale and Hales Corners" and substitute "village of Greendale".
- **2.** Page 4, line 4: after "cities of" insert "Cudahy,".
- 3. Page 4, line 4: delete "and Oak Creek" and substitute "Oak Creek, and SouthMilwaukee".
- 7 **4.** Page 5, line 4: delete lines 4 to 8.
- 8 5. Page 7, line 20: delete "Cudahy, St. Francis, and South Milwaukee" and9 substitute "St. Francis and West Allis".
- 10 **6.** Page 7, line 21: delete lines 21 to 23.
- **7.** Page 7, line 24: delete "(3)" and substitute "(4)".
- **8.** Page 8, line 17: after "Fox Point," insert "Hales Corners,".

- 9. Page 8, line 21: delete the material beginning with that line and ending with
 page 9, line 2.
- **10.** Page 9, line 10: after "Delafield," insert "Muskego, New Berlin,".
- 4 **11.** Page 9, line 11: delete lines 11 to 13.
- 5 **12.** Page 9, line 14: delete "(e)" and substitute "(d)".
- 6 (END)